



**INTERNATIONAL STANDARD ISO 12965:2000**  
**TECHNICAL CORRIGENDUM 1**

Published 2006-04-15

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR STANDARDIZATION • МЕЖДУНАРОДНАЯ ОРГАНИЗАЦИЯ ПО СТАНДАРТИЗАЦИИ • ORGANISATION INTERNATIONALE DE NORMALISATION

**Butadiene rubber — Determination of microstructure  
by infra-red spectrometry**

**TECHNICAL CORRIGENDUM 1**

*Caoutchouc butadiène — Détermination de la microstructure par spectrométrie à infrarouge*

*RECTIFICATIF TECHNIQUE 1*

Technical Corrigendum 1 to ISO 12965:2000 was prepared by Technical Committee ISO/TC 45, *Rubber and rubber products*, Subcommittee SC 2, *Testing and analysis*.

---

Owing to the toxicity of methylene chloride, the following changes are necessary:

*Page 1, Subclause 3.1*

Replace “methylene chloride” by “cyclohexane”.

*Page 1, Subclause 4.1*

Replace “methylene chloride” by “cyclohexane”.

*Page 2, Subclause 7.2*

Replace “methylene chloride” by “cyclohexane”.